SH230POWER
Central unit with remote control-controlled electric brake
for motorized rolling shutters
Universal control units/
SH230POWER is an electronic control equipment with
integrated receiver compatible with all 433 Mhz �xed
codes and some 433 Mhz* rolling codes.
Its special feature is the ability to be able to drive and
unlock the electric brake of shutter motors even in case
of 230V power failure thanks to a backup battery. The
function is activated by pressing 2 keys simultaneously
for more than 3 seconds.
MADE IN ITALY
APE - 528 / 3040
SH4 - 4-channel transmitter
channels frequency 433.92
MHz for SH line
APE - 528 / 0225
SH230POWER - Central unit for
motorized rolling shutters
Technical Characteristics:
- Power supply: 230 Vac 50 +/-10%
- Motor power: 750 W
- Operating time: programmable max 2 minutes
30 seconds
- Automatic closing time: programmable max 3
minutes
- Electrobrake release via radio �xed 60 seconds
- Safety edge input 8K2 or �ush NC
- Code combinations: 72 million codes
- Radio code programming: self-learning
- Frequency: 433.92Mhz
- Sensitivity: greater than -100dbm
- Reception range: standard 50m (10m man
present)
- Antenna: built-in
- Battery: 12V 1.2Ah (included)
- Dimensions: 145x195hx50mm
- Operating temperature: 0°C, +70°C
(14) +
(15) -
ENGINE
ELECTRIC
BRAKE
12V BATTERY
Cl
os
e
(3
)
O
pe
n
(4
)
Co
m
m
on
 (5
)
+
BR
A
KE
 (1
2)
CO
M
 (1
3)
NEW
PHOTOCELLS
(*) See instructions
for compatible
models
SH230
COMPATIBLE WITH MANY
TRANSMITTERS 433 MHZ (*)
(*) see user manual
SH230 is an electronic control unit with an integrated receiver compatible with
all the 433 Mhz �xed codes and some 433 Mhz rolling codes (*).
It is easy to install and to program: it has TWO inputs for command devices and
2 safety inputs (1 with normally closed contact and one for safety edges 8,3 kΩ).
SH230 can be programmed in 4 di�erent operating modes and it is possible to
set the pause and working time. The front part of the box is ready to be used as a
control panel thanks to the optional board; this board will activate the capacitive
external buttons when glued in the internal part.
APE - 528 / 0244
Kit control unit SH230 +
SH4 transmitter
MADE IN ITALY
APE - 528 / 3040Technical data:
- Power supply: 230 Vac 50hz +/-10%
- Motor power: 1350W
- Working time: adjustable, max 2 minutes -
30 seconds
- Automatic closing time: adjustable, max 3
minutes
- Safety edges input: 8k2 ohm or NC contact
- Code combinations: 72 million
- Radio code programming: self-learning
- Frequency: 433,92 Mhz
- Sensibility: greater than -100dbm
- Antenna: integrated
- Operating temperature: -10°C, +70°C
SH4 - 4-channel transmitter
channels frequency 433.92
MHz for SH line
APE - 528 / 0230
SH230 – control unit for
shutters with box
ELECTRO-LOCK
AND
KEY-SWITCH
PHOTOCELLS
Control unit and accessories for motorized rolling shutters
Universal control units/